Illinois law.
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Section 1100.580  Neonatal Intensive Care Category of Service 

a)	Planning Areas: 

	HSA
	1
	HSAs
	5 and 11

	HSAs
	2 and 10
	HSAs
	6, 7, 8, and 9

	HSAs
	3 and 4
	
	



b)	Occupancy Targets:  75% 

c)	Bed Capacity:  Neonatal Intensive Care bed capacity is the reported functional capacity per patient room. 

d)	Bed Need Determination-Neonatal Intensive Care: 
No formula bed need for neonatal intensive care beds has been developed.  It is the responsibility of the applicant to document the need for the number of neonatal intensive beds proposed by complying with the Review Criteria contained in 77 Ill. Adm. Code 1110. 

(Source:  Amended at 26 Ill. Reg. ______, effective ____________)
